Name

Calhoun, Mark T
Guyette, Lee D
Ellington, Bristol S
Chambers, Jutta G

Title

City Manager

Fire Equipment Technican Il
Asst City Manager

Chief of Police

Guerci-Nyhus, Christine M Senior Assistant City Attorney

Ramseyer, Michael C
Alvarez, Chris W
White, James W
Horvath, Fred D
Derrick, Richard A
Donner, MaryEllen
Wilding, Christopher P
Mincavage, David W
Murnane, Robert A

Corrections Officer

Fire Fighter/Paramedic
Deputy Police Chief

Director Of Human Resources
Finance Director

Parks And Recreation Director
Chief Information Officer

Asst City Attorney Il

Public Works Director

Garcia-Vause, Stephanie D Director Of Community Dev

Porter, Dennis B
Averett, Ronald C
Hartman, Timothy M
Koopman, Douglas A
White, Shawn L
Morris, Matthew L
Backus, Mark F
Cassell, Marc A
Rabold, Bernard L
Zentz, Robert
Denison, Eric L

Director Of Utility Services
Deputy Police Chief

Fire Battalion Chief

Fire Battalion Chief

Fire Battalion Chief

Fire Battalion Chief

Asst City Attorney Il

Police Lieutenant

Deputy Director of Utility Svs
Asst City Attorney Il

Police Lieutenant

Name witheld - security re.Police Lieutenant

Green, James P
Williams, Terri A
Lytle, Jeff K

Dunn Jr, Woodroe
Goble, Steven R
Yurek I1l, Thaddeus J
Stilson, Jeffrey H
Gibson, Michael R
Primo, Andrea S
Jadid, Mohammad G
Sandoval, Trent K
Moers, Patrick E
Cooper, Robert A
Herr, Robert C
Robinson, Randy H
Hintzman, David A
Barber, Terri B
Hayward, David J
Foutz, Lawrence T
Thompson, Fred J
Aiello, Christine M

Kurian, Pakalomattom J

McDonald, Jack A

1. 2.5% per year worked, after 2001 2.67%. New employees after 2010 only 2.5%

Police Captain

Asst City Attorney Il

Deputy Fire Chief

Fire Captain

Fire Chief

Police Lieutenant

Police Captain

Fire Battalion Chief

Director Cultural Arts/Tourism
City Building Official

Fire Captain

Police Captain

Manager of Economic Dev/Redev
Asst Public Works Director
Deputy Director of Utility Svs
Asst City Attorney |
Intergovernmentl Relations Dir
Court Administrator

Deputy Director of Comm Dev
Police Captain

Corrections Sergeant

Police Lieutenant

Corrections Officer

2. Assumptions: 30 years age 55, 77% payout, COLA avg 3%
3. COLA is officially none for 3 years, 2% 4,5,6 then3% 7,8,9 then 3.5% 10,11,12 then 4% 13,14 then 5% after.
However there is an adjustment made if the retirement at any given year exceeds what the accumulated CPI would be

for the years retired so 3% as an average has been used.
4. Maximum 90% if they started before 1985, 75% after 1985.

Henderson NV Municipal Government Employees

Gross Annual

Wages

$225,000
$213,773
$198,004
$187,666
$182,284
$180,888
$173,375
$172,438
$168,478
$168,478
$168,478
$168,478
$168,478
$168,478
$168,478
$168,478
$168,413
$168,323
$167,396
$167,334
$165,958
$165,280
$162,395
$162,231
$162,031
$159,350
$158,149
$157,101
$156,908
$156,541
$155,828
$155,554
$155,493
$154,372
$153,192
$153,029
$152,677
$152,610
$152,453
$152,032
$152,032
$152,032
$152,032
$152,032
$152,032
$152,032
$151,722
$150,729
$150,725
$150,548

Top 100 Estimated Pensions

Esti d Esti d
Annual Lifetime Pension
Pension* Payout*
$173,250 $8,229,377
$164,605 $7,818,759
$152,463 $7,241,979
$144,503 $6,863,889
$140,358 $6,667,021
$139,284 $6,615,990
$133,499 $6,341,199
$132,777 $6,306,929
$129,728 $6,162,091
$129,728 $6,162,091
$129,728 $6,162,091
$129,728 $6,162,091
$129,728 $6,162,091
$129,728 $6,162,091
$129,728 $6,162,090
$129,728 $6,162,090
$129,678 $6,159,706
$129,609 $6,156,405
$128,895 $6,122,506
$128,847 $6,120,252
$127,788 $6,069,919
$127,265 $6,045,104
$125,044 $5,939,581
$124,918 $5,933,588
$124,764 $5,926,298
$122,699 $5,828,210
$121,775 $5,784,307
$120,968 $5,745,985
$120,819 $5,738,926
$120,537 $5,725,498
$119,987 $5,699,394
$119,777 $5,689,384
$119,730 $5,687,155
$118,867 $5,646,167
$117,958 $5,602,995
$117,832 $5,597,040
$117,561 $5,584,162
$117,510 $5,581,724
$117,388 $5,575,951
$117,065 $5,560,582
$117,065 $5,560,582
$117,065 $5,560,581
$117,065 $5,560,581
$117,065 $5,560,580
$117,065 $5,560,580
$117,065 $5,560,580
$116,826 $5,549,218
$116,061 $5,512,901
$116,058 $5,512,773
$115,922 $5,506,304

Name

Johnston, Michael J
Wilson, David J
Stepaniuk, Paul M
Garner, Michael W
Porter, Michael B
O'Neill, Timothy T
Chiello, Thomas M
Brooks, Jackie R
Swanson, Bruce L
Brooks, Brandon M
Fritz, Dennis E
Mattoon, Michael D
Rotroff, William H
Tyndall, Edward A
Howell, Priscilla E
Savage, Nancy D
Arboreen, Brian K
Rice, Anthony D
Gayer, John C
Estes, Kirk R
Hobaica, Mark F
Voels, Derek L
Wilkinson, Israel D
Rose, Jeffrey L
Long, Bobby J
Peters, Todd A

Technical Service

Title

Police Lieutenant
Police Lieutenant

Medical Services Officer

Police Captain
Fire Captain
Police Sergeant
Police Lieutenant
Police Lieutenant
Police Lieutenant
Police Lieutenant

Police Lieutenant
Fire Captain
Police Lieutenant

Manager of Utility Supprt Svcs

Asst City Attorney Il
Fire Captain

Fire Captain

Police Sergeant

Fire Captain

City Architect

Fire Fighter/Paramedic
Fire Engineer

Fire Fighter/Paramedic
Police Lieutenant
Police Captain

Name witheld - security reiPolice Sergeant

Uszynski, Robert J
Desch, Gary C

McKeever, Timothy P

Causey, Edward C
Lauer, Pamela K

Fire Fighter/Paramedic
Fire Captain

Fire Battalion Chief
Fire Captain

Corrections Superintendent

Name witheld - security re:Police Sergeant

Petrolia Jr, James P
Poinier, Garrett L
Pentkowski, Daniel S
Wolfgram, Brian K
Angell, Cheryl A
Toliver, David
Gardner, Tim A
Denison, Walt E
Sansom, Kevin C
Gunson, Brent D
Robinson, Riccardo D
Hampton, Diana D
Hedger, Douglas W
Stevens, Mark J
Buck, Eric S
Penuelas Jr, John R
Spellman, Donald W

Fire Fighter/Paramedic
Police Lieutenant

Fire Fighter/Paramedic
Fire Captain
Corrections Lieutenant
Corrections Lieutenant
Fire Captain

Police Sergeant

Information Tech Project Mgr

Asst City Attorney |
Corrections Officer
Municipal Court Judge
Municipal Court Judge
Municipal Court Judge
Police Sergeant

City Traffic Engineer
Senior Fire Investigator
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s Manager

Gross Annual
Wages

$150,057
$149,913
$149,297
$148,803
$148,438
$147,634
$147,076
$146,545
$145,910
$145,344
$145,167
$145,155
$144,698
$144,693
$144,682
$144,577
$144,449
$144,394
$144,374
$144,132
$144,053
$143,533
$143,451
$143,234
$143,138
$142,944
$142,774
$142,771
$142,552
$142,235
$142,177
$141,449
$141,230
$140,929
$140,797
$140,575
$140,476
$140,474
$139,777
$139,612
$139,011
$138,684
$138,268
$138,175
$137,867
$137,867
$137,867
$137,275
$137,181
$137,072

Estimated
Annual
Pension*

$115,544
$115,433
$114,958
$114,578
$114,298
$113,678
$113,248
$112,840
$112,351
$111,915
$111,779
$111,769
$111,418
$111,414
$111,405
$111,324
$111,226
$111,184
$111,168
$110,982
$110,921
$110,520
$110,457
$110,290
$110,216
$110,067
$109,936
$109,934
$109,765
$109,521
$109,476
$108,916
$108,747
$108,516
$108,414
$108,243
$108,167
$108,165
$107,628
$107,501
$107,038
$106,787
$106,466
$106,395
$106,157
$106,157
$106,157
$105,701
$105,629
$105,545

Estimated
Lifetime Pension
Payout*

$5,488,339
$5,483,068
$5,460,523
$5,442,464
$5,429,134
$5,399,718
$5,379,293
$5,359,885
$5,336,671
$5,315,964
$5,309,492
$5,309,033
$5,292,332
$5,292,163
$5,291,728
$5,287,905
$5,283,231
$5,281,220
$5,280,473
$5,271,640
$5,268,739
$5,249,713
$5,246,712
$5,238,767
$5,235,254
$5,228,184
$5,221,951
$5,221,842
$5,213,821
$5,202,247
$5,200,111
$5,173,494
$5,165,493
$5,154,487
$5,149,652
$5,141,547
$5,137,913
$5,137,826
$5,112,327
$5,106,292
$5,084,322
$5,072,363
$5,057,140
$5,053,753
$5,042,469
$5,042,469
$5,042,469
$5,020,820
$5,017,395
$5,013,403



