Henderson NV Municipal Government Employees Top 100 Estimated Pensions

Name	Title	Gross Annual Wages	Estimated Annual Pension*	Estimated Lifetime Pension Payout*	Name	Title	Gross Annual Wages	Estimated Annual Pension*	Estimated Lifetime Pension Payout*
Calhoun, Mark T	City Manager	\$225,000	\$173,250	\$8,229,377	Johnston, Michael J	Police Lieutenant	\$150,057	\$115,544	\$5,488,339
Guyette, Lee D	Fire Equipment Technican II	\$213,773	\$164,605	\$7,818,759	Wilson, David J	Police Lieutenant	\$149,913	\$115,433	\$5,483,068
Ellington, Bristol S	Asst City Manager	\$198,004	\$152,463	\$7,241,979	Stepaniuk, Paul M	Medical Services Officer	\$149,297	\$114,958	\$5,460,523
Chambers, Jutta G	Chief of Police	\$187,666	\$144,503	\$6,863,889	Garner, Michael W	Police Captain	\$148,803	\$114,578	\$5,442,464
Guerci-Nyhus, Christine N	M Senior Assistant City Attorney	\$182,284	\$140,358	\$6,667,021	Porter, Michael B	Fire Captain	\$148,438	\$114,298	\$5,429,134
Ramseyer, Michael C	Corrections Officer	\$180,888	\$139,284	\$6,615,990	O'Neill, Timothy T	Police Sergeant	\$147,634	\$113,678	\$5,399,718
Alvarez, Chris W	Fire Fighter/Paramedic	\$173,375	\$133,499	\$6,341,199	Chiello, Thomas M	Police Lieutenant	\$147,076	\$113,248	\$5,379,293
White, James W	Deputy Police Chief	\$172,438	\$132,777	\$6,306,929	Brooks, Jackie R	Police Lieutenant	\$146,545	\$112,840	\$5,359,885
Horvath, Fred D	Director Of Human Resources	\$168,478	\$129,728	\$6,162,091	Swanson, Bruce L	Police Lieutenant	\$145,910	\$112,351	\$5,336,671
Derrick, Richard A	Finance Director	\$168,478	\$129,728	\$6,162,091	Brooks, Brandon M	Police Lieutenant	\$145,344	\$111,915	\$5,315,964
Donner, MaryEllen	Parks And Recreation Director	\$168,478	\$129,728	\$6,162,091	Fritz, Dennis E	Technical Services Manager	\$145,167	\$111,779	\$5,309,492
Wilding, Christopher P	Chief Information Officer	\$168,478	\$129,728	\$6,162,091	Mattoon, Michael D	Police Lieutenant	\$145,155	\$111,769	\$5,309,033
Mincavage, David W	Asst City Attorney II	\$168,478	\$129,728	\$6,162,091	Rotroff, William H	Fire Captain	\$144,698	\$111,418	\$5,292,332
Murnane, Robert A	Public Works Director	\$168,478	\$129,728	\$6,162,091	Tyndall, Edward A	Police Lieutenant	\$144,693	\$111,414	\$5,292,163
Garcia-Vause, Stephanie	D Director Of Community Dev	\$168,478	\$129,728	\$6,162,090	Howell, Priscilla E	Manager of Utility Supprt Svcs	\$144,682	\$111,405	\$5,291,728
Porter, Dennis B	Director Of Utility Services	\$168,478	\$129,728	\$6,162,090	Savage, Nancy D	Asst City Attorney II	\$144,577	\$111,324	\$5,287,905
Averett, Ronald C	Deputy Police Chief	\$168,413	\$129,678	\$6,159,706	Arboreen, Brian K	Fire Captain	\$144,449	\$111,226	\$5,283,231
Hartman, Timothy M	Fire Battalion Chief	\$168,323	\$129,609	\$6,156,405	Rice, Anthony D	Fire Captain	\$144,394	\$111,184	\$5,281,220
Koopman, Douglas A	Fire Battalion Chief	\$167,396	\$128,895	\$6,122,506	Gayer, John C	Police Sergeant	\$144,374	\$111,168	\$5,280,473
White, Shawn L	Fire Battalion Chief	\$167,334	\$128,847	\$6,120,252	Estes, Kirk R	Fire Captain	\$144,132	\$110,982	\$5,271,640
Morris, Matthew L	Fire Battalion Chief	\$165,958	\$127,788	\$6,069,919	Hobaica, Mark F	City Architect	\$144,053	\$110,921	\$5,268,739
Backus, Mark F	Asst City Attorney II	\$165,280	\$127,265	\$6,045,104	Voels, Derek L	Fire Fighter/Paramedic	\$143,533	\$110,520	\$5,249,713
Cassell, Marc A	Police Lieutenant	\$162,395	\$125,044	\$5,939,581	Wilkinson, Israel D	Fire Engineer	\$143,451	\$110,457	\$5,246,712
Rabold, Bernard L	Deputy Director of Utility Svs	\$162,231	\$124,918	\$5,933,588	Rose, Jeffrey L	Fire Fighter/Paramedic	\$143,234	\$110,290	\$5,238,767
Zentz, Robert	Asst City Attorney II	\$162,031	\$124,764	\$5,926,298	Long, Bobby J	Police Lieutenant	\$143,138	\$110,216	\$5,235,254
Denison, Eric L	Police Lieutenant	\$159,350	\$122,699	\$5,828,210	Peters, Todd A	Police Captain	\$142,944	\$110,067	\$5,228,184
Name witheld - security re-Police Lieutenant		\$158,149	\$121,775	\$5,784,307	Name witheld - security reaPolice Sergeant		\$142,774	\$109,936	\$5,221,951
Green, James P	Police Captain	\$157,101	\$120,968	\$5,745,985	Uszynski, Robert J	Fire Fighter/Paramedic	\$142,771	\$109,934	\$5,221,842
Williams, Terri A	Asst City Attorney II	\$156,908	\$120,819	\$5,738,926	Desch, Gary C	Fire Captain	\$142,552	\$109,765	\$5,213,821
Lytle, Jeff K	Deputy Fire Chief	\$156,541	\$120,537	\$5,725,498	McKeever, Timothy P	Fire Battalion Chief	\$142,235	\$109,521	\$5,202,247
Dunn Jr, Woodroe	Fire Captain	\$155,828	\$119,987	\$5,699,394	Causey, Edward C	Fire Captain	\$142,177	\$109,476	\$5,200,111
Goble, Steven R	Fire Chief	\$155,554	\$119,777	\$5,689,384	Lauer, Pamela K	Corrections Superintendent	\$141,449	\$108,916	\$5,173,494
Yurek III, Thaddeus J	Police Lieutenant	\$155,493	\$119,730	\$5,687,155	Name witheld - security	re:Police Sergeant	\$141,230	\$108,747	\$5,165,493
Stilson, Jeffrey H	Police Captain	\$154,372	\$118,867	\$5,646,167	Petrolia Jr, James P	Fire Fighter/Paramedic	\$140,929	\$108,516	\$5,154,487
Gibson, Michael R	Fire Battalion Chief	\$153,192	\$117,958	\$5,602,995	Poinier, Garrett L	Police Lieutenant	\$140,797	\$108,414	\$5,149,652
Primo, Andrea S	Director Cultural Arts/Tourism	\$153,029	\$117,832	\$5,597,040	Pentkowski, Daniel S	Fire Fighter/Paramedic	\$140,575	\$108,243	\$5,141,547
Jadid, Mohammad G	City Building Official	\$152,677	\$117,561	\$5,584,162	Wolfgram, Brian K	Fire Captain	\$140,476	\$108,167	\$5,137,913
Sandoval, Trent K	Fire Captain	\$152,610	\$117,510	\$5,581,724	Angell, Cheryl A	Corrections Lieutenant	\$140,474	\$108,165	\$5,137,826
Moers, Patrick E	Police Captain	\$152,453	\$117,388	\$5,575,951	Toliver, David	Corrections Lieutenant	\$139,777	\$107,628	\$5,112,327
Cooper, Robert A	Manager of Economic Dev/Redev	\$152,032	\$117,065	\$5,560,582	Gardner, Tim A	Fire Captain	\$139,612	\$107,501	\$5,106,292
Herr, Robert C	Asst Public Works Director	\$152,032	\$117,065	\$5,560,582	Denison, Walt E	Police Sergeant	\$139,011	\$107,038	\$5,084,322
Robinson, Randy H	Deputy Director of Utility Svs	\$152,032	\$117,065	\$5,560,581	Sansom, Kevin C	Information Tech Project Mgr	\$138,684	\$106,787	\$5,072,363
Hintzman, David A	Asst City Attorney I	\$152,032	\$117,065	\$5,560,581	Gunson, Brent D	Asst City Attorney I	\$138,268	\$106,466	\$5,057,140
Barber, Terri B	Intergovernmentl Relations Dir	\$152,032	\$117,065	\$5,560,580	Robinson, Riccardo D	Corrections Officer	\$138,175	\$106,395	\$5,053,753
Hayward, David J	Court Administrator	\$152,032	\$117,065	\$5,560,580	Hampton, Diana D	Municipal Court Judge	\$137,867	\$106,157	\$5,042,469
Foutz, Lawrence T	Deputy Director of Comm Dev	\$152,032	\$117,065	\$5,560,580	Hedger, Douglas W	Municipal Court Judge	\$137,867	\$106,157	\$5,042,469
Thompson, Fred J	Police Captain	\$151,722	\$116,826	\$5,549,218	Stevens, Mark J	Municipal Court Judge	\$137,867	\$106,157	\$5,042,469
Aiello, Christine M	Corrections Sergeant	\$150,729	\$116,061	\$5,512,901	Buck, Eric S	Police Sergeant	\$137,275	\$105,701	\$5,020,820
Kurian, Pakalomattom J	Police Lieutenant	\$150,725	\$116,058	\$5,512,773	Penuelas Jr, John R	City Traffic Engineer	\$137,181	\$105,629	\$5,017,395
McDonald, Jack A	Corrections Officer	\$150,548	\$115,922	\$5,506,304	Spellman, Donald W	Senior Fire Investigator	\$137,072	\$105,545	\$5,013,403

^{1. 2.5%} per year worked, after 2001 2.67%. New employees after 2010 only 2.5%

^{2.} Assumptions: 30 years age 55, 77% payout, COLA avg 3%

^{3.} COLA is officially none for 3 years, 2% 4,5,6 then 3% 7,8,9 then 3.5% 10,11,12 then 4% 13,14 then 5% after.

However there is an adjustment made if the retirement at any given year exceeds what the accumulated CPI would be

for the years retired so 3% as an average has been used.

^{4.} Maximum 90% if they started before 1985, 75% after 1985.